NOVI SAD GERONTOLOGY CENTER

Number:04/6

Date: December 27, 2019

NOVI SAD

Novi Sad Gerontology Center - Social Welfare Institution hereby announces INVITATION FOR SUBMISSION OF A TENDER FOR PUBLIC PROCUREMENT OF WORKS - ENERGY RESTORATION OF THE LIMAN HOME (JN OP 04/2019)

Information on procuring entity:	NOVI SAD GERONTOLOGY CENTER
Address of the procuring entity:	21000 Novi Sad, Fruškogorska No. 32
Website:	www.gerontns.co.rs
Working hours:	Monday to Friday, 7:00 AM to 3:00 PM
Type of procuring entity:	Social Welfare Institution
Type of procedure:	open procedure
Type of subject:	Works
Description of the subject of procurement:	ENERGY RESTORATION OF THE LIMAN HOME
Nature and scope of works and basic characteristics of works, place of execution of works, code from activity classification, <i>i.e.</i> , name and code from general procurement vocabulary:	Specialized construction works Liman Home, address: Fruškogorska No. 32 Novi Sad 43 rd specialized construction works Construction Works, 45000000.
The criterion, the elements of criterion for awarding the contract:	The lowest price offered.
Method of downloading the tender documentation, website where the tender documentation can be found:	Download from: Public Procurement Portal: www.portal.ujn.gov.rs and on the website of the Novi Sad Gerontology Center: www.gerontns.co.rs
Tendering method:	Tender with supporting documentation shall be submitted in a sealed envelope or box, sealed in such a way that it can be determined that the same is opened for the first time at the time of opening the box / shipment. Tenders shall be submitted in person through the clerk's office (office hours are Monday to Friday from 7:00 AM to 3:00 PM) or by mail at: Геронтолошки центар "Нови Сад", 21000 Нови Сад, Фрушкогорска бр.32. са назнаком: "Понуда за ЈАВНУ НАБАВКУ РАДОВА — ЕНЕРГЕТСКА САНАЦИЈА ДОМА ЛИМАН, (ЈН ОП 04/2019) — НЕ ОТВАРАТИ" [Novi Sad Gerontology Center, 21000 Novi Sad, Fruškogorska No. 32. stating: "TENDER FOR THE PUBLIC PROCUREMENT OF WORKS - ENERGY RESTORATION OF THE LIMAN HOME, (JN OP 04/2019) - DO NOT OPEN"]

		State the name and address of the tenderer, telephone number and the name of the contact person on the back of the shipment.
The deadline for submission of tender:		The deadline for submission of tenders is January 17 , 2020 until 9:00 AM . Tender received by the procuring entity until January until 9:00 AM shall be considered as received in a timely manner . Tenders received in an untimely manner shall not be taken into consideration and shall be returned unopened to the tenderer.
Place, time and manner of opening tenders:		The public opening of tenders shall take place at the premises of the Novi Sad Gerontology Center in Novi Sad, Fruškogorska No. 32, Liman Home, on the last day of the deadline for submission of tenders (January until 10:00 AM).
Conditions under which representatives of tenderers may participate in the tender opening procedure:		Representatives of tenderers may participate in the tender opening procedure by enclosing a written authorization for the person attending the tender opening, which shall be submitted to the Committee prior the tender opening. If the representative of the tenderer does not have a written authorization to participate in the procedure, the same shall have the status of general public.
The deadline for rendering a decision on awarding the contract:		The procuring entity shall render a Decision on awarding of the contract within 25 days from the date of the tender opening.
Contact person:	Grozdana Ka	ranović, 021/450-266 grozdana.karanovic@gerontns.co.rs
Other information:	1	

Committee for JN OP 04/2019